

Ê

C.A.No. 3848 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3848/2001

MALLAPPA (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. VENKATESH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date : 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Shantha Kumar V.Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As there was no response to this Registry's letter on three occasions. Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report subject to the payment of Rs. 1500/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master