

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.8-10 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3848 OF 2001

MALLAPPA (DEAD) BY LRS AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. VENKATESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For injunction and bringing on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondent Nos.3 and 4(F) and c/d  
elay in

filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

The prayer for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased re

spondent

Nos.3 and 4(f) is allowed. I.A. No.9 is, accordingly, disposed of.

I.A. No.8 - Application for injunction:

Three weeks' time is granted for filing reply.

(Neena Verma)

(Radha R. B

hatia)

Court Master

Court Master